# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900346717

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dallas Manufacturing Company, Inc.		12/01/2015	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Central Garden & Pet Company	
Street Address:	301 West Osborn Road	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1632382	CEDARSACK
Registration Number:	1671141	COZY PET
Registration Number:	3357287	GREAT DIVIDE
Registration Number:	1713771	GULF STREAM
Registration Number:	1713438	HARBOR MASTER
Registration Number:	3593564	NUZZLER
Registration Number:	1784159	POOCH PILLOW
Registration Number:	2140147	REPTARIUM
Registration Number:	2019628	SHERPS
Registration Number:	3450018	SOFT SPOT
Registration Number:	3202499	SOFTRAY
Registration Number:	1916491	SWEET DREAMS
Registration Number:	2179141	TERRAFORM
Registration Number:	1671769	THE WAG BAG
Registration Number:	3353514	WOODLAND SERIES

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900347706 REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0082

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 602-281-3753

Email: mstewart@central.com

Correspondent Name: Central Garden & Pet Company

Address Line 1: 301 West Osborn Road

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George Yuhas
SIGNATURE:	/gy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** source=DMC#page1.tif source=DMC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0083

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas
AUG 2 4 2015

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

**Corporations Section** 

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

DALLAS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

August 15, 2015

Dallas Manufacturing Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The original Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation (as amended, the "Articles") was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Texas (the "Texas Secretary of State") on May 17, 1988 under the name "Dallas Manufacturing Company, Inc."
- 2. The Corporation hereby amends the Articles by amending and restating in its entirety ARTICLE ONE of the Articles, relating to the name of the Corporation, and, as so amended and restated, such ARTICLE ONE shall read as follows:

#### "ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation is National Consumer Outdoors Corporation."

3. The amendment effected hereby has been approved in the manner required by the Business Organizations Code of the State of Texas and by the Articles and By-Laws of the Corporation.

[Signature page follows]

DOCS\_LA:291224.1 10821-001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0084

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation as of the date first written above.

Dallas Manufacturing Company, Inc., a Texas corporation

By: Provider Brinkmann Brasider

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DALLAS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.]

2

DOCS\_LA:291224.1 10821-001

**RECORDED: 12/09/2015** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0085